- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

) In the Matter of the Request of Redline Inc.) for Approval of a Proposed Name Change to) Redline Phone Inc.) <u>ORI</u>

DOCKET NO. 08-2471-01

ORDER APPROVING NAME CHANGE

)

ISSUED: January 14, 2009

By The Commission:

THIS MATTER is before the Commission on Notice of Redline Inc.'s Notice of

Name Change to Redline Phone, Inc. provided November 24, 2008, in Docket No. 08-2471-01.

Redline is changing its name from Redline, Inc. to Redline Phone, Inc. The name change will not

effect Redline's operations, management, services or rates, or its compliance with its regulatory

obligations.

The Division of Public Utilities submitted its recommendation on January 6,

2009, recommending the Commission approve the name change.

Based on the foregoing, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the name change from Redline Inc. to Redline Phone Inc. is approved.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 14th day of January, 2009.

<u>/s/ Ruben H. Arredondo</u> Administrative Law Judge

DOCKET NO. 08-2471-01

-2-

Approved and confirmed this 14th day of January, 2009, as the Order Approving

Name Change of the Public Service Commission of Utah.

/s/ Ted Boyer, Chairman

/s/ Ric Campbell, Commissioner

/s/ Ron Allen, Commissioner

Attest:

/s/ Julie Orchard Commission Secretary G#60360